O6opynoBaHue: T 25BHP

Cxewma:[iBuratenb Tun 43CC

1

0802.120100

Craptep B cbope 8440-989113-0000111
T20, T25 aHanor 0802.120111

CrapTep B c6ope

Starter assembly

1

1.1 PykosiTka cTapTepa PykosiTka cTapTepa Starter handle 1
1.2 Bail 1
1.3 Kpblwka ctapTepa Kpblwka ctaptepa Starter housing 1
1.4 MpyxvHa MpyxwuHa Coil spring 1
1.5 LHyp cTapTepa LLUHyp cTapTepa Starter cord pull 1
1.6 LWnyns craptepa LWnyns craptepa Starter pulley 1
1.7 MpyxwvHa nerkoro cTapta MpyxwuHa nerkoro ctapta Stored energy coil spring 1
1.8 Xpanosuk ctaptepa XpanoBwk ctapTepa Starter ratchet wheel 1
I T e 1
1.10 BuHT M5x14 BuHT M5x14 Screw 5*14 1
2 0802.097600 larika M8 [aika M8 Nut M8 2
Potop ctapTtepa py4Horo D64x46 B c6ope
3 0802.120300 8440-989110-0000000 8440-989110- Potop Starter driver plate combination 1
0100000: T25.720.725.730.T1250
3.1 0802.097800 Cobayka xpanoswka Cobayka xpanoBwka Starter claw 2
3.2 0802.097900 MpyxuHa cobaykm MpyxwuHa cobavkn Starter claw back-moving sping 2
3.3 0802.098000 Potop crapTepa PoTtop crapTtepa Starter driver plate 1
3.4 0802.098100 KonbLo ctonopHoe KonbLo cTonopHoe Retainer ring 4 2
4 0802.098200 CanbHuk CanbHuk Oil seal 1
5 0802.098300 Kpebllika kapTepa 3agHas Kpbllwka kapTepa 3agHas Back crankcase 1
6 0802.098400 Mpoknapgka kaptepa MNpoknaaka kapTepa Crank case washer 1
7 0802.098500 MoawmnHmk MoawunHmk Bearing 2
KoneHsan c¢ watyHom D158-158-12B-
8 0802.082200 p36.MM8 d13-ron. wart. H33 9606-904301 Konensan Bent axle connecting rod group 1
8440-989107-000: T1250.T25.T30
9 0802.098700 LLinoxka LnoHka Woodrull key 3*13 1
10 0802.098800 LWnunbka kapTepa Wnuneka kapTepa Pin B5*12 2




11 0802.098900 Kpebllwka kapTepa nepegHss Kpbllwka kapTepa nepeaHas Front crankcase 1
12 0802.099000 Lnunbka kapTepa LWnunbka kapTepa Pin B4*10 2
Lnynsa ¢ neckow, nonyasT, 2,4MMm, Ans .
13 0802.099100 BCEX KOG C MIPAMON LUTAHIOM, NakeT Wnyns Big oil seal 1
14 0802.099200 BuHT M5x30 BuHT M5x30 Screw M5*30 8
MaxoBuk asuratens ¢ kpbinsdatkon d110-
15 0802.083100 36 KoHyc11x15-20 9402-904301: T1250. Maxosuk Magnetor rotor 1
16 0802.099400 Lar6a npyxvHHas Lai6a npyxuHHas Spring washer 1
17 0802.099500 LWanba LLan6a Gasket B 2
MydTa cuenneHns LeHTpobexHoro B
18 0802.083800 cBope 9301-004301: T1250.T20.T25.T30 MydTa cuenneHus Cluth assembly 1
19 0802.099700 Wai6a LWan6a Wave washer 2
BuHT wnynu npwkumHon B c6ope O50-
20 0802.099800 BuHT 6apaluek wnynu, M6 nesas 28-M6/1 nes.pes. Boult axle 2
21 0802.122100 Koxyx cuennenus Koxyx cuennenus Magnetor housing 1
22 0802.100000 BuHT M5x25 BuHT M5x25 Screw M5*25 8
23 0802.100100 MoawnnHUK nronbYaTbin MNoALWWNHUK nronbYaTbIn Multi-roll bearing 1
MopleHb 40x40-D10naneu-12 2-konbua
24 0802.122400 x1,5 T25 8603-989101-0000000: MopLieHb Piston 1
T25.T1250
Manevy nopwHeson 10x33 8605-989101- . .
2 0802.122500 0000000 9605-904301: T25.T1250 Maney Piston pin !
KonbLo cTonopHoe nanbLa NnopLIHEBOrO
11,3x0,9 ’ . ) .
26 0802.084500 (cm.0810.014600,0801.001800,0802.1226 KonbLio cTonopH. Piston pin retainer ring 1
00) : D12.05
Konbua nopliHesble 44x2, k-T 2wT, T30
27 0802.122701 8204-980901-0000000. T30. CM. Konbuo 2wt Piston ring 1
0802.171640
28 0802.100600 Mpoknaaka unnuHapa Mpoknaaka uvnuHapa Cylinder block washer 1
Linnunap asuratens d40x67xH33 1E 40-
29 0802.122900 5B-1 T25 8601-989101-00000007 8601- UunuHap Cylinder block 1
989102-0000000: T25
30 0802.100800 BuHT M5x20 BuHT M5x20 Screw M5*20 6
MHCTpYMEHT MOHTaXHbIN, B KOMMN. C .
31 0802.100900 naHLamMm NHcTpymeHT Sparking plug 1
Koxyx 3alwmTtHbIn uununrgpa T25.T30 .
32 0802.123201 MaToBLI 8024-989113-0059110: T25.T30. Koxyx Cylinder block cover 1
33 0802.101100 YnnotHutens YnnoTtHutens Sealing strips 1
34 0802.101200 Mpoknagaka BnyckHoro natpybka uvnuHapa HpOKnanKau?dlL;ﬁ::zsgo natpyba Intake-tube washer 1
KonnekTop BnycKHOW LnNUHApPa OKHO NpmMr
35 0802.123500 -k 15x26 8061-989101-0000110: KonnekTop BnyckHon uunuHapa T25BE Intake-tube 1
T25.730.T1250
36 0802.101400 Mpoknapka kap6iopaTopa Mpoknapka kap6ropaTopa Carburetor washer 1
37 0802.101500 KapGtopaTop Kap6Gtopatop Carburetor assembly 1
38 0802.123800 Koxyx Bo3agyLHoro dounstpa Koxyx Bo3ayLHoro unsTtpa Filter inner cover 1
39 0802.101700 Koxyx 3almTHbIN B cbope (ans Hoxa) Koxyx Filter box screened pipe 2
40 0802.101800 Pblyar BO3AyLLIHON 3aCNOHKN Pblyar Bo3ayLLHOM 3aCMOHKN Choke valve board 1
41 0802.101900 HakoHe4YHuK pbivara BO3AYLWHON 3aCNOHKU HaKOHeqHMgap;l;irfmmmym”o” Choke valve rubber sleeve 1
42 0802.102000 MpyxwvHa MpyxwuHa Pressure defense spring 1
Hox Tpummepa 4-nonactu 25x230-1,5
43 0802.102100 9231-903101- HoxTpum4nonacti Screw M5*55 2
’ 02:ET1000H.ET1000.T750B.1150B.1250B p
.25B.30B.
44 0802.102200 ®uUnbTp BO3AYLLUHbIN PuUnbTp BO3AYLLHBINA Air filter 1
45 0802.102300 KpblLika Bo3gyLwHOro dpunbtpa Kpblwka Bo3gywHoro unstpa Filter outer cover 1
Mpoknaaka rmywwutens. 9202-904302. T
46 0802.086000 1250.25.30. CM. Mpoknaaka Silencer washer 1
0802.124600.0802.171770
47 0802.102500 MnameracuTens Mnameracutens Flameout wire 1
48 0802.102600 Magnetor stator Magnetor stator Magnetor stator 1
49 0802.102700 BuHT M5x12 BuHT M5x12 Screw M5*12 1
PeMeHb HanneyHblii B cbope ¢ XoMyTom
50 0802.102800 026 PR8440-903104: T-750.T-1150.T- PemeHb Spark plug stopper 1
1250 NOXb
Mmywwurtenb 6x33 ra6.88x114-55 T25 8440- I
51 0802.125100 989101-0100000: T30. Fnywwutens Slilencer assembly 1
52 0802.103000 BuHT M6X55 BuHT M6X55 Screw M6*55 2
53 0802.125300 Koxyx 3awwmTHbIn rywutensa T25B Koxyx Slilencer cover 1
54 0802.103200 BuHT M5x16 BuHT M5x16 Self-tapping screw 5*16 1
55 0802.103300 Kpbilwka TonnueHoro 6aka Kpbiwka TonnueHoro 6aka Fuel tank cap assy' 1
56 0802.103400 Bak TonnueHbIN B cbope Bak TonnueHbIN B cbope Tank assy' 1
56.1 0802.103500 Bak TonnvBHbIA Bak TonnuBHbIA Tank 1
56.2 0802.103600 Tpybka obpaTtku Tpy6ka obpaTtkn Oil return pipe 1
56.3 0802.103700 BTynka npoxogHas BTtynka npoxoaHas Qil tube seal ring 1
56.4 0802.103800 Tpybka TonnueHas Tpybka TonnmeHas Oilinlet  6* 4 1
56.5 0802.103900 TonnueonpueMHuK TonnMeonpuemMHuK Gasoline strainer 1
57 0802.104000 KpoHLuTeiH TonnueHoro 6aka KpoHLuTeiH TonnueHoro 6aka Tank support 1




KaTywika 3axuranus M-63-56x8 konnayok ¢
58 0802.124800 YKMOHOM +npoBog nuTaHus 8405-989101- KaTywka3axT25 1
0100000: T25.T30.

Cxema:Cxema 6a3oBasi

b 45 46 47 48 49 50

&

0802.091700 [onoBka TpuMmMepHas B cbope [onoBka TpuMmepHas B cbope Gear shaft group
1.1 0802.091800 [aiika donaHueBas M8 [arika onaHuesast M8 Hex flange face nut M8 1
1.2 0802.091900 LWai6a npuxmmHas Hoxa LLlan6a npuxvumHas Hoxa Blade clamp 1
1.3 0802.092000 LLlan6a onopHas Hoxa LLlan6a onopHasi Hoxa Collar 1
CanbHuk TC 19x32x7, T 1250B , item 43, .
14 0802.074300 (9200-903101-0100020) CanbHuk Oil seal 1
1.5 0802.092100 KonbLio onopHoe noAaLmnnHmka KonbLio onopHoe NoALmnnHuKa Circlip For Hole 1
Ban wnynu, T 1250B , item 40, (9085-
1.6 0802.074000 903101-0000000) Ban Output shaft 1
LLinoxka Bana wnynu, T 1250B , item 39,
1.7 0802.073900 (9205-903101-0000000) LLinoHka Woodruff key 1
1.8 0802.092200 BTynka BepxHen wtaHr Btynka Bearing 6292 1
1.9 0802.073500 wariba BUHTa ronoBky TPUMMEPHOIA wavba BUHTa ronoBKY TPUMMEPHOA Sealing gasket 1
1.10 0802.073400 BWHT ronoBku TpUMMEpPHOW BWHT ronoBku TpPUMMEPHOWA Out hex head screw M8*10 1
1.1 0802.073300 BonT ronosku TpuMMepHOW BonT ronosku TpuMMepHoW Combination screw M5*12 1
1.12 0802.073200 Bont kpenneHusi ronosku TpuMMepHon | BonT kpenneHusi ronoBku TPUMMEPHON Combination screw M5*30 2
1.13 0802.092300 HeonpeHoBas Haknagka Haknagka Bearing 900Z 2
LtaHra Bepx. L660 B c6. C rbkum Banom
1.14 0802.092400 5x5, L630, 9440-923101. T750.T1150. LraHra B cbope Reainer ring 1
CM.0802.022400
1.15 0802.092500 KonbLo cTtonopHoe KonbLo cTonopHoe C-retainer ring 1
LLlain6a onopHasi, T 1250B , item 29, (9202- o
1.16 0802.072900 903102-0000000) Llan6a Washer 1
KoHunyeckas wecTepHs BeadyLLas ronosku
1.17 0802.073100 TpummepHon, T 1250B , item 31, (9123- LLlecTepHst Bevel wheel 1
903102-0000000)
1.18 0802.070300 [arika camocbukeupytoLascs [anka camodumkempytoLascs Self-locking nut 2
PepykTop B 6. M10 nesas, D25, Ban 5x5.
1.19 0802.073600 8440-903108. T750.1150.1250. PenykTop B cbope Hexagon Screw 1
CM.0802.033100 0806.024900




KoHunueckas wecTepHa Begomas rorioBku

1.20 0802.073800 TpummepHon, T 1250B , item 38, (9123- LLlecTepHst Bevel gear 1
903101-0000000)
1.21 0802.092600 MoawwunHuk Bana wnynu MoawwunHuk Bana wnynm Bearing 6002-2Z 1
1.22 0802.074400 :32%/3:; ﬁ':%“;‘f'é’;g%gffgi?gggggg(;r) Brynka Rubber nut 1
2 0802.092700 dukcaTop Bana Btynka Locating plate 1
LLitaHra HepasbopHas npsmas ¢
4 0802.130900 BKnagbllleM,koBaHbIN Ban 4 rpaHu 8087- LtaHra Front tube assy’ 1
900301-0000000: T30BHP, T12BH,T25BH
13 0802.076500 Pyuka pykositku nesas T 1250 B Pyuka Handle cover 1
14 0802.076600 Pykositka U-o6pasHas T 1250 B PykosiTka U-handle 1
15 0802.076700 XOMYT pyKOATKN Cenno pykosiTku Permanent seat 1
16 0802.076300 BonT kpenneHnsi xomyTa pyKosiTku Bont kpenneHusi xomyTa pyKosiTku Inner hex head screw M6*12 4
17 0802.076200 3aknenkn 3aknenkn Rebite 1
18 0802.076400 Ckoba xomyTa Bepx. Ckoba xomyTa BepX. Up fixed clamp 1
19 0802.093000 dukcaTop kabens PukcaTop kabens Fixed ring 2
PykosaTka ynpaenenus U-obpasHas B
20 0802.094300 cbope. 8440-903115. PykosiTka U-Handle assy' 1
T750B,1000,1150,1250,12,20,25,30B.BH
20.1 0802.075700 BonT kpennenns Pyyku npaBoit pyKosiTkn Bont kpennenus Inner hex head screw M6*35 1
20.2 0802.075400 MpyxuHa 6nokupatopa kypka T 1250 B MpyxwuHa Self-locking spring 1
KHonka 6nokvpoBku Kypka rasa 9312-
20.3 0802.075300 T7SOB,BH.T19105301§,1B-81(.)'?$21;8i3,BH.TZOB,B BriokvpaTop Self-locking button 1
H.T25B,BH.T12B,
20.4 0802.075500 LLlain6a 6nokupaTtopa kypka T 1250 B Lai6a E-buckle 1
20.5 0802.093200 Pydyka ynpaBneHusi nesas 4actb Pyuyka ynpaBneHus nesas 4actb Left handle shell 2
20.6 0802.076100 Bont cukcatopa T 1250 B Bont Supplied pan-head screws 2.9*10 1
20.7 0802.075200 Kypok rasoynpasnenua T 1250 B Kypok Switch trigger 1
MpyxwuHa TopcuoHHas 7,5x1-30-25I-3
20.8 0802.075100 01000(;1(?:?"37;{)?Tqisso?'?ﬁgé%(.)'?z‘lgz{Zs.T12 MpyxwuHa Trigger torsional spring 1
B,BH
20.9 0802.075900 Mpyxuka coen”r;;g? Tpoca kypka T MpyxuHa Reverse self-locking spring 1
Boikntoyatens 3axuranns KND1-6/1
20.10 0802.074800 250V/6A 9042-923107-0059110: BbikntovaTens Switch 1
T750.T1150.T1250.T20.T25.T12.
20.11 0802.093300 CoeauHnTenb Tpoca kypka CoeauHnTenb Tpoca Kypka Guarantee trigger 1
2012 0802.093400 Pyyka ynpasneHus npasas 4actb Pyuyka ynpaBneHusi npasas 4actb Right handle shell 1
20.13 0802.093500 BuHT M3x12 BuHT M3x12 Self-tapping screw 3*12 7
20.14 0802.093600 [aiika larika Hex nut 1
20.15 0802.074500 OnekTponposoa OnekTponposog Wire 1
20.16 0802.093700 odpa n3onsumoHHas odhpa n3onsunoHHas Tube 1
2017 0802.074600 TPOC rasoynpaeneHus TpOC rasoynpaeneHns Throttle cable comp 1
20.18 0802.093800 dukcaTop dukcaTop Locating piece 1
PemeHb HanneuHbin B c6ope 9442-903101
2 0802070200 | 15508 C 0807 098300 0302.043000,080 Pemeri> Braces !
6.014300
22 0802.093900 BuHT M5x14 BuHT M5x14 Supplied pan-head screws M5 * 14 1
23 0802.094000 BuHT BuHT Screw M6*25 1
24 0802.094100 Kopnyc cuennenus Kopnyc cuennenus Photolink 1
[Owratens B c6ope T25BE (Tun 43CC)
25 0802.120000 1,25«kB1/43cm3 rnapkuii nerkvin ctapt 8600 [suratens Engine assembly 1
-989101-0021210: T25
26 0802.125900 BuHt BuHT Screw M6*30 4
27 0802.070300 [arika camodukeupytoLascs [aiika camodpukempyroascs Self-locking nut 1
28 0802.070400 XoMyT pemHst XOMyT pemHst Braces ring 1
29 0802.070500 BuHT BuHT Compound type screw M5*8 1
32 0802.070600 PykaB ry6uatbiii Pykas Sponge sheath 1
33 0802.076800 Ckoba xomyTa HUX. Ckoba xomyTa HUX. Lower retaining plate 1
42 0802.095000 Lnyns B c6ope LLinyns B cbope Big grass cutting assembly 1
421 0802.078300 ravika ABYXCTOPOHHSAS LUNynmn ravika ABYXCTOPOHHAS LUNynun Double-end nut 1
422 0802.078400 Kopnyc wnynu Kopnyc wnynu Cut headstock 1
42.3 0802.078500 MuctoH MuctoH Eyelet 2
424 0802.078600 Waitba wnynm Wai6a wnynm Jump ring 1
425 0802.078700 MpyxuHa wnynm MpyxwvHa wnynu Spring 1
42.6 0802.078800 KaTywka wnynm KaTywika wnynu Coiling body group 1
427 0802.095100 Ilecka HennoHoBas Jlecka HennoHoBas Nylon wire 1
42.8 0802.079100 KHonka B cbope KHonka B c6ope Knob assembly 1
42.9 0802.079200 BvHT wnynun BuHT wnynun Square head screw 1
42.10 0802.079300 3arnyLka KHOMK1 3arnyLuka KHomkn Knob cover 1
43 0802.095200 3aLUUTHBIV KOXyX B cbope 3aLUMTHBIN KOXYX B cbope Out shield assy' 1




43.1 0802.095300 BuHT M6x20 BuHT M6x20 Compound type screw M6*20 3
43.2 0802.079800 Koxyx 3awutHein T 1250 B Koxyx Out shield 1
43.3 0802.027800 nnactuHa 3aLUMUTHBIN Yexon HoXa Protect knife paper 1
43.4 0802.080000 [aiika rainka Self-locking nut 2
43.5 0802.079900 Hoxx o6pe3sku necku Hox o6pesku neckn Blade 1
43.6 0802.079400 BWHT kpennexuns Hoxa obpeskn BuvHT kpenneHuns Hoxa obpeskn Supplied pan-head screws M5 * 14 2
44 0802.077200 oboroyka Hoxa obornoyka Hoxa Blade cover 2
Hox
s | owsoam | Ao ezbwsyeerion, )
5BHP\T30BHP\T25BE,J1IK230
46 0802.077800 LIMANMHT LWIMNANHT Cotter 1.4*20 1
47 0802.077500 Kntoy Topueson Kntoy Topueson Socket spanner 1
48 0802.078000 Krntou wecturpaHHmk Kntoy wecturpaHHmk Inner hex spanner 1
49 0802.077900 VNHCTPYMEHT WNHCTPYMEHT Spanner 1
50 0802.078100 LUTUT PYrynMpoBOYHbIV WTUPT PYrynmMpoBOYHbIA Pole 1
51 0802.095400 KOXYX 3alLUMTHbBIN HOXa B c6ope KOXYX 3aLLUTHbIA HOXa B c6ope Plastic small shield assy’ 1
51.1 0802.095500 KOXYX 3aLLMTHbIN HOXa KOXYX 3aLUMUTHBIA HOXa Plastic small shield 1
51.2 0802.077100 BUHT M5x12 BUHT M5x12 Combination screw M5*12 3




